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BARBER · M24 0175816 

OR9Eff., 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST5J 

UPC 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTiJ 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

Cl :z: 

Ill II I lllllilllllllllllllllll II Ill 
GSS91402 
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M-24 
"BARBER · M24 0175817 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G-(abq) L\ 0~ 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INJTIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE Y-d.'/-o7 ~TL. 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 9 Zi-f-c7 t77--
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK :'t -d. '-1-o l S.\'i 

440 PROOF .· . ·' ~~ ~ 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE rqM~ .. ~' ' 

' 470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION Ff~2).li-ol S!) 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ~ul rfa.sfe'" /,, - J 
_, .... 

490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARKCALIBER Fl-~ CJ;J 
510 DRILL AND TAP 

SIGHT HOLES q <6-c7 1-,,,,, 
I·-

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC ICf'-!Jh-15J ~u 
() 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) -

(BOLT) !o/t/o 1 "?~ 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

/:CJ!,~ BOLT ASSEMBLY 1~/t71o7 ... 
// 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD .196'& ~fl 
C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

~11-HOLE FOR CHAMFER /CJ/S/;J1 
/ / 

~4JJ 0) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY lt>j;h/ 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 1ddrs-i ~ 

F004 REV 5/2006 
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OP# OP.ERAJlQN NAME ____ ~- READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 F) ~:~ETY-o~-~o~~~-r ~~ ~~~ :u:x I s.-s- 5,..,.. 6P 10/g/cn M:::r'~ 
CONT. .. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORC~ I 2 LBS MIN I s.1'5" 5'. 5" s. 'S" 1okh-, ~ 
·H) TRIGGER PULL TEST -

1c)x--h--, .··· AND RETAINABILITY I~ 

I ·1) FIRING.PIN INDENT I .020 MIN .oat -~ ·.Q( 1rJ~b-, .. - . . ~ ..... -
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK /J'J/~k7 [~yfh 

I-; , 
/ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS !Ob.kn I~ 
' 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
us/ ,,e, itr-; REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ~ 

M) IRON SIGHT 
i r./ f , • .jo-i ALIGNMENT ~ 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

to/JO/en IN NUMBERED CONTAINER ~ 

640& FUNCTION TEST AND CPASS) FAIL 

650 TARGET CPASS~ FAIL ,e/51.,r/) r~ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

I I A Jt. 
' fr I 

\ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ . 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

Vo~S---07 59 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
1c/~'cr'"7 A)HEADSPACE ~ 

+/ •. 5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS c2<t:i5 cO~:l 6/:s~ :::l(~ c9..7~ l1al<Rfl'n "~ 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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f+\15 

BARBER · M24 0175819 

Profile 

Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

2.566 

2.522 

2.542 

2.477 

2.489 

J.5f 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

sws Model: M/24 
Rifle Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Remington Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 
R. Putch 9/24/07 

---·---·--------·---------------'------+---------·---··-

.020 .030 .040 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

0.049 0.034 

0.050 0.034 

0.050 0.034 

0.050 0.034 

0.049 0.033 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.035 

0.035 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.042 

0.042 

0.042 

0.043 

0.043 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/24/2007 9:24:10 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0175820 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 9/24/07 

--------------- - -----'----------------------- --- ------- ------- ----------------- -·----'!fl--------

-------------------------·-- ---- ----------- ---- --------- ------------- ------------ -

.010 

Peak Force 

2.547 

2.537 

2.569 

2.534 

2.587 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.053 

0.054 

0.054 

0.053 

0.055 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.044 

0.044 

0.044 

0.044 

0.045 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/24/2007 9:25:53 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0175821 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: 
Make: Remington Trigger: 
Note: R. Putch 9/24/07 

5.0 -------··· ··-· 

4.51----·-·--·----------------------~----.......C---··---· 

F 
0 

4.0 

3.5 

r 2.5 -
c 
e 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

---·-····-· ·- .... -··---- ...... -----

·---· ···---·--·--·--'!-----··-····- ... ·---·· 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

o.oL.....-------------------------------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

3.057 0.051 

2 3.086 0.052 

3 3.114 0.052 

4 3.055 0.052 

5 3.026 0.051 

,4\/ 5 ].o& 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.035 

0.034 0.035 

0.033 0.035 

0.034 0.035 

0.034 0.035 

Energy To Actuate 

0.052 

0.054 

0.055 

0.054 

0.051 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

S:o: ·; ngge• 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/24/2007 9:28:31 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0175822 

Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: R. Putch 9/24/07 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

3.112 0.050 

3.053 0.051 

3.084 0.050 

3.111 0.049 

3.095 0.050 

µv5 J_o q 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.033 0.035 

0.033 0.035 

0.032 0.034 

0.032 0.035 

0.032 0.034 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.053 

0.053 

0.053 

0.052 

0.052 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/24/2007 9:29:50 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tr:ggsr 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0175823 

Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: R. Putch 9/24/07 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

4.178 0.053 

4.147 0.054 

4.123 0.053 

4.152 0.053 

4.064 0.053 

Av5 L(. l 3 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.034 

0.034 0.034 

0.034 0.034 

0.034 0.034 

0.034 0.034 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.074 

0.075 

0.073 

0.075 

0.072 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/24/2007 9:31:29 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0175824 

Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: R. Putch 9/24/07 

3.0 -· 

~ 2.5 ········----··· 
e 

2.D 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

o.oL-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

.ooo .oio .020 .030 .040 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

4.064 0.052 0.032 

2 4.055 0.053 0.031 

3 4.080 0.052 0.031 

4 4.017 0.053 0.031 

5 4.004 0.052 0.031 

ff\(~ Lf. 0 l{ 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.074 

0.074 

0.075 

0.074 

0.072 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Sst Tng;s1 

.100 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 9/24/2007 9:32:55 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0175825 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

2.0 --

1.5 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/24/07 

·- ----·------

1.0 -·---·--------·------

0.5 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

001-------------------------------------------~ 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

2.596 0.051 0.035 

2.619 0.051 0.034 

2.615 0.051 0.035 

2.608 0.052 0.034 

2.604 0.051 0.034 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

Energy To Actuate 

0.044 

0.044 

0.044 

0.046 

0.043 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Se: Tngger 

PVj .2<.ro 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 9/24/2007 9:34:25 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER · M24 0175826 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/24/07 

4.0 ------------'-------------· ----------

3.5 -

3.0 ----- ----------·------------- -------iii--~--

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

~ 2.5 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0 ---

1.5 

1.01------------------,--- -------.•!-----------------------------,-----------------------------

0.5 

0.0'-----------------------~----------------------

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

4.025 0.054 0.032 

4.033 0.053 0.032 

4.017 0.052 0.032 

4.014 0.053 0.032 

3.994 0.051 0.032 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.034 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

Energy To Actuate 

0.073 

0.073 

0.072 

0.074 

0.071 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Sei Tr'ggei 

,4Vj l{_o l 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingylon Arms Co, Inc .. 9/24/2007 9:35:55 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0175827 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6691402. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/08/2007 14:19 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.047 
-0.052 
0.070 
0.683 
0.108 
0.136 
0.298 
0.181 
0.208 
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BARBER · M24 0175828 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6691402. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/08/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.001 
-0.108 
0.108 
1. 916 
1.652 
2.202 
0.522 
1.312 
0.784 

0 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINTtt x 
1: 1.174 
2 : 0.133 
3: -0.181 
4: -0.301 
5: 0.854 
6: 0.517 
7: -0.437 
8: -0.742 
9: -0.457 

10: -0.551 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-0.696 
-0.616 
-0.652 
-0.925 
0.197 

-0.032 
0.727 
0.389 
0.421 
0.105 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~i2375867 



BARBER · M24 0175829 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6691402. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/08/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.135 
-0.119 
0.180 
1. 096 
2.020 
2.137 
0.171 
1.144 
0.538 

6 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.051 

-0.646 
-0.552 
0.210 
0.450 

-0.294 
-0.260 
-0.345 
-0.084 
0.120 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-1.115 
0.905 
0.307 
0.178 

-0.095 
0.030 

-0.235 
-0.564 
-0.553 
-0.047 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~i2375868 



BARBER · M24 0175830 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6691402. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/08/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.259 
0.042 
0.262 
2.742 
1.921 
2.768 
0.290 
1.774 
0.849 

1 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
2.007 
0.740 
0.654 
0.158 
0.162 

-0.026 
-0.735 
-0.575 
0.050 
0.152 
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y 
-0.258 
-0.138 
-0.359 
0.314 

-0.576 
-0.880 

0.122 
0.230 
1.041 
0.921 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~iQ375869 



BARBER · M24 0175831 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6691402. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/08/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.164 
-0.034 

0.168 
1. 972 
1.933 
2.536 
0.198 
1.478 
0.680 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.351 
0.681 
0.411 
0.180 

-0.047 
0.031 

-0.363 
-0.689 
-0.907 
-1. 291 
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y 
-1.010 
-0.381 
-0.387 
0.197 
0.183 

-0.067 
-0.277 
-0.044 

0.526 
0.923 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~Qg~ 75870 



BARBER · M24 0175832 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6691402. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/08/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.196 
-0.040 
0.200 
1.342 
1.579 
1.579 
0.070 
0.869 
0.564 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.074 
2: -0.230 
3: -0.790 
4: -0.957 
5: -0.489 
6: -0.205 
7: 0.180 
8: 0.385 
9: 0.333 

10: -0.112 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

0.821 
0.564 
0.062 

-0.123 
-0.067 
-0.109 
-0.162 
-0.069 
-0.554 
-0.758 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~iQ~75871 


